
The Team  
 

 

Team Leader  

Mohammad Mansoor Ali mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk  

  

Researchers  

Moinuddin  (Team Leader, Real Sector) moinuddin@sbp.org.pk 

Muhammad Sharif Khawaja (Agriculture) sharif.muhammad@sbp.org.pk 

Imran Naveed Khan (Industry) imran.naveed@sbp.org.pk  

Shabbir Ahmad (Industry) shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk 

Asma Khalid (Industry) asma.khalid@sbp.org.pk  

Mian Farooq Haq (Team leader, Prices) mian.farooq@sbp.org.pk 

Saghir Pervaiz Ghauri (Prices) saghir.pervaiz@sbp.org.pk 

Muhammad Usman Abbasi (Prices) muhammad.usman3@sbp.org.pk 

Muhammad Akmal (Prices) muhammad.akmal@sbp.org.pk   

Syed Sajid Ali (Team Leader, Money & Banking) sajid.ali@sbp.org.pk  

Faisal Mirza (Monetary Survey) faisal.mirza@sbp.org.pk 

Sadia Badar (Private Sector Credit) sadia.badar@sbp.org.pk   

Mohib Kamal Azmi (Team Leader, External Sector) mohib.kamal@sbp.org.pk    

Syeda Sabina Kazmi  (Trade)  Sabina.kazmi@sbp.org.pk 

Fayyaz Hussain ( Balance of Payments ) fayyaz.hussain@sbp.org.pk  

Adila Ayaz (Exchange Rate and Reserves) adila.firdous@sbp.org.pk   

Farrukh Mirza (Trade) Farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk 

Tasneem Alam (Team Leader, Fiscal Sector) tasneem.alam@sbp.org.pk   

Muhammad Omer (Fiscal Developments) Muhammad.omer@sbp.org.pk 

Shazia Ghani (Fiscal Developments) shazia.ghani@sbp.org.pk  

  

Formatting  

Shabbir Ahmad shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk 

Farrukh Mirza farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk 

Faisal Mirza faisal.mirza@sbp.org.pk  

mailto:mansoor.ali@sbp.org.pk
mailto:moinuddin@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sharif.muhammad@sbp.org.pk
mailto:imran.naveed@sbp.org.pk
mailto:shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk
mailto:asma.khalid@sbp.org.pk
mailto:mian.farooq@sbp.org.pk
mailto:syed.sarfaraz@sbp.org.pk
mailto:muhammad.akmal@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sajid.ali@sbp.org.pk
mailto:sadia.badar@sbp.org.pk
mailto:mohib.kamal@sbp.org.pk
mailto:fayyaz.hussain@sbp.org.pk
mailto:dr.ahmed@sbp.org
mailto:shazia.ghani@sbp.org.pk
mailto:shabbir.ahmad@sbp.org.pk
mailto:farrukh.mirza@sbp.org.pk
mailto:faisal.mirza@sbp.org.pk

